
Pos Licencia Nombre Total HCE HCJ

1 7759071972 / 7759066852 FRANCO SEVILLA / FRANCO SUAREZ-BARCENA 44 25,8 25

2 7706896380 / 7706127025 CALVO CALVO / RIVAS SENDIN 43 25,1 24

3 7706390835 / 7706988204 HERNANDEZ MARTIN / HERNANDEZ MARTIN 41 3,8 2

4 7759371759 / 7700996040 GARCIA GONZALEZ / FRAILE SANCHEZ 40 12,8 11

5 7744316643 / 7706971163 MARTINEZ TELLEZ / SANTIBAÑEZ HERAS 40 16,8 16

6 7744889920 / 7744923302 GARCIA ALCANTARA / GARCIA HERNANDEZ 40 21,6 21

7 7759470134 / 7759979221 VILLAR TEIJEIRO / MONTERO GARCIA 39 19,8 19

8 7706100572 / 7744691914 PLAZA LOPEZ-BERGES / ALONSO MARTIN 38 2,9 1

9 7700917102 / 7759435782 SANCHEZ SANCHEZ / CASADO ESPINOSA 38 21,2 18

10 7759070102 / 7759090794 GOYENECHEA HERNANDEZ / GOYENECHEA BARRIENTOS 38 30 26

11 7706995193 / 7744448081 IGLESIAS  GIL / SANCHEZ TABERNERO 37 14,3 13

12 7707154353 / 7773246893 REGUEIRA ALONSO / GIGANTO BURGUETE 37 15 13

13 7744889498 / 7706426852 NUNES MARQUES / MERINO GARCIA 37 14,6 13

14 7706915220 / 7759053978 LANZAROTE FUERTES / SORIA ANDRES 37 16,9 15

15 7759287197 / 9919155190 MIGUEL PAJARES / ANTONA BARCO 37 21,7 21

16 CM52022948 / CM00512640MONTERO AISA / ROMÁN MORENO 36 8,6 6

17 7706094101 / 7706185923 RIOS PAZOS / HERNANDEZ ESCALONA 36 18,2 17

18 7706764620 / 7706080413 ROZAS LORENZO / CAMPILLO ALVAREZ 36 20,1 19

19 CM30790957 / CM05388978HOYOS PEÑA / PECHARROMAN LOBO 36 19,4 19

20 7759462588 / 7759328809 GARCIA ROZAS / PARIENTE VELASCO 36 22 22

21 77591785-P / 7759373933 DAVILA MARTIN / HERNANDEZ VAZQUEZ 35 5 3

22 7759396458 / 7759070785 BORREGO DE ARRIBA / FUENTES  DE ANTONIO 35 12,5 11

23 7706943785 / 7706368221 LUCAS MARTIN / DOMINGUEZ PERRINO 35 13,9 12

24 7759382396 / 7759956167 DELGADO PRIETO / SANCHEZ SERRANO 35 13,7 12

25 7706896381 / 7706742605 ALANIS MARCOS / PALACIOS RENEDO 35 15,9 14

26 7700995292 / 7700258147 MONJE SANCHEZ / VICENTE HERNANDEZ 35 17,5 16

27 7759159964 / 7759906766 RIVAS GARCIA / CAMPO NAVARRO 35 23 21

28 7744956516 / 7744077317 ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ / LOPEZ MONTAÑES 35 22,7 22

29 CM11305075 / CM11795189FERNANDEZ ALVAREZ / FERNANDEZ AUSIN 34 9,4 7

30 7759981334 / 7759402345 TAVERA RODRIGUEZ / BAZ CARMONA 34 8,6 7

31 7744755801 / 7744284240 DE VARGAS GOMEZ / DE VARGAS GOMEZ 34 12,4 10

32 7744821455 / 7744625894 GUTIERREZ GOMEZ / RIVAS LUIS 34 11,4 10

33 7706694372 / 7706691933 CARABIAS GARCIA / COCO LASTRA 34 19,2 18

34 CMA8969880 / 7744932024CARRIL TORRES / FRAILE GARCIA 34 25,4 25

35 7759424299 / 7759979222 MARTIN-CUBAS PALENCIA / HOYA RUBIO 34 25,2 25

36 7706287397 / 7706075020 GARCIA DE LA CUESTA / MARTIN SANCHEZ 33 7,8 5

37 7744313696 / 7744749689 MARTIN DIZ / TRUJILLO JIMENEZ 33 14,2 11

38 7759440875 / 7744691921 VALLE HERNANDEZ / MIGUEL GUERRA 33 13,9 13

Clasificación Hándicap



39 7759230728 / 7759230729 CARRILLO GRANEL / MARTIN JIMENEZ 33 17,1 16

40 7759322094 / 7759322095 SANCHEZ BORREGO / SANCHEZ SANCHEZ 33 23 22

41 7723098290 / 7759053156 YUSTE GARCIA / AVILA MATEOS 33 23,9 23

42 CM00252533 / AMB5158172YUSTE MORENO / AYALA GUERRA 32 10,8 9

43 7700287387 / 7759397068 GONZALEZ LUCAS / FERNANDEZ DE TROCONIZ MARTIN 32 12,3 10

44 7744361326 / 7700467611 PAES MARTIN / MARTIN BRAVO 32 17,1 15

45 AM61160486 / AMB5188547MARTIN RUIZ / ARROYO JAIME 32 17,6 16

46 7744374868 / 7759206261 HERRERO MARTIN / MARCOS HERNANDEZ 32 19,7 18

47 CM33821387 / CM92212293RODRIGUEZ RUIZ / CESAR SANZ 32 19,7 19

48 9900234467 / 7759170092 MANZANO IGLESIAS / VICENTE MONTES 31 15,2 14

49 7759042962 / 7723182743 HERNANDEZ FONSECA / LIVIANOS GONZALEZ 31 26,3 21

50 CM000275-P / 77590804-P DAVILA MARTIN / GUERRA PEREZ 30 -1,3 -4

51 7759282077 / 7759153061 SEVILLA DELGADO / MARTIN COLMENERO 30 9,7 8

52 7744781659 / 7744772415 HERNANDEZ  TERRERO / GARCIA-CUENCA BORREGO 30 16,4 15

53 7759053152 / 0220179255 BORREGO RODRIGUEZ / CIMA BURUAGA 30 32,6 26

54 VB04037378 / 7744805677 CARRAL LOPEZ-TAPIA / GARCIA BENITO 29 12,8 10

55 7744364662 / 7744325328 PEREZ TABERNERO / PEREZ TABERNERO 29 11,9 10

56 LV06241278 / LV51261589 GARCIA CUENCA / GARCIA NIETO 29 13,6 11

57 7759070110 / CM41623295 REBOLLO CEÑAL / CARRASCO ALEJANDRE 29 18,6 17

58 7759156619 / 7759193427 DESAMPARADOS PEREZ / GIRONES RICHART 29 22,4 21

59 7700799876 / 7700953183 PEREZ LOPEZ / PEREZ LOPEZ 29 28,1 23

60 7744949069 / 7744978285 DEL ARCO SANTIAGO / GARCIA ESTEBAN 29 25,9 25

61 7706419079 / 7700277465 HERNANDEZ GARCIA / HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ 28 17,6 15

62 7744961781 / 7759477347 DIAZ SAN MIGUEL / FLOREZ PEREZ 28 24,9 24

63 7759052853 / 7759189827 BARRIALES REGATOS / SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ 28 29,5 26

64 7706361328 / 7706361323 MARTIN GUTIERREZ / MORO GALLEGO 27 17,4 17

65 7744319572 / 7706391882 PEREZ PEREZ / DURAN CARABIAS 27 19 18

66 7706193436 / 7700500754 RUIZ RODRIGUEZ / MORETON COBALEDA 27 23,6 19

67 7759237146 / 7759131074 ALBA JAUREGUI / ALBA MTNEZ.DE LA PERA 26 13 10

68 7706426843 / 7744435789 GARCIA MONTES / BUCH RODRIGUEZ 25 21 18

69 7759318919 / 7759371756 PEREZ PORTILLA / GARCIA GONZALEZ 24 12,9 10

70 7759315442 / 7759245306 HERNANDEZ SAMPEDRO / ALCOBA ALONSO 23 24,1 22

71 7706967494 / 7706091751 HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ / DIEZ RIVAS 23 31 26

72 AM88910452 / 7759416590DIAZ POLO / DIAZ NAFRIA 23 26,8 26

73 7744372106 / 7744087945 SANCHEZ MAESTRE / OLIVARES HERNANDEZ 18 36 26

74 7759204431 / 7759465818 DIAZ MAYO / MATEOS BENITO 16 28,4 22

DSQ 7700060935 / 7759070119 RAMOS GARCIA / RAMOS GARCIA 10,7 8

DSQ 7700382166 / 7759324104 IGLESIAS MORENO / IGLESIAS MORENO 11 9



Pos Licencia Nombre Total HCE HCJ

1 7706390835 / 7706988204 HERNANDEZ MARTIN / HERNANDEZ MARTIN 39 3,8 2

2 7706100572 / 7744691914 PLAZA LOPEZ-BERGES / ALONSO MARTIN 37 2,9 1

3 CM000275-P / 77590804-P DAVILA MARTIN / GUERRA PEREZ 34 -1,3 -4

4 77591785-P / 7759373933 DAVILA MARTIN / HERNANDEZ VAZQUEZ 32 5 3

5 CM52022948 / CM00512640 MONTERO AISA / ROMÁN MORENO 30 8,6 6

6 7759371759 / 7700996040 GARCIA GONZALEZ / FRAILE SANCHEZ 29 12,8 11

7 7706287397 / 7706075020 GARCIA DE LA CUESTA / MARTIN SANCHEZ 29 7,8 5

8 CM11305075 / CM11795189 FERNANDEZ ALVAREZ / FERNANDEZ AUSIN 27 9,4 7

9 7759981334 / 7759402345 TAVERA RODRIGUEZ / BAZ CARMONA 27 8,6 7

10 7744821455 / 7744625894 GUTIERREZ GOMEZ / RIVAS LUIS 25 11,4 10

11 7744316643 / 7706971163 MARTINEZ TELLEZ / SANTIBAÑEZ HERAS 24 16,8 16

12 7706995193 / 7744448081 IGLESIAS  GIL / SANCHEZ TABERNERO 24 14,3 13

13 7707154353 / 7773246893 REGUEIRA ALONSO / GIGANTO BURGUETE 24 15 13

14 7744889498 / 7706426852 NUNES MARQUES / MERINO GARCIA 24 14,6 13

15 7759396458 / 7759070785 BORREGO DE ARRIBA / FUENTES  DE ANTONIO 24 12,5 11

16 7744755801 / 7744284240 DE VARGAS GOMEZ / DE VARGAS GOMEZ 24 12,4 10

17 7700287387 / 7759397068 GONZALEZ LUCAS / FERNANDEZ DE TROCONIZ MARTIN24 12,3 10

18 7706943785 / 7706368221 LUCAS MARTIN / DOMINGUEZ PERRINO 23 13,9 12

19 7759382396 / 7759956167 DELGADO PRIETO / SANCHEZ SERRANO 23 13,7 12

20 7744313696 / 7744749689 MARTIN DIZ / TRUJILLO JIMENEZ 23 14,2 11

21 CM00252533 / AMB5158172 YUSTE MORENO / AYALA GUERRA 23 10,8 9

22 7700917102 / 7759435782 SANCHEZ SANCHEZ / CASADO ESPINOSA 22 21,2 18

23 7706915220 / 7759053978 LANZAROTE FUERTES / SORIA ANDRES 22 16,9 15

24 7759440875 / 7744691921 VALLE HERNANDEZ / MIGUEL GUERRA 22 13,9 13

25 7759282077 / 7759153061 SEVILLA DELGADO / MARTIN COLMENERO 22 9,7 8

26 7759470134 / 7759979221 VILLAR TEIJEIRO / MONTERO GARCIA 21 19,8 19

27 7759230728 / 7759230729 CARRILLO GRANEL / MARTIN JIMENEZ 21 17,1 16

28 7706896381 / 7706742605 ALANIS MARCOS / PALACIOS RENEDO 21 15,9 14

29 VB04037378 / 7744805677 CARRAL LOPEZ-TAPIA / GARCIA BENITO 21 12,8 10

30 7759071972 / 7759066852 FRANCO SEVILLA / FRANCO SUAREZ-BARCENA 20 25,8 25

31 7706764620 / 7706080413 ROZAS LORENZO / CAMPILLO ALVAREZ 20 20,1 19

32 7700995292 / 7700258147 MONJE SANCHEZ / VICENTE HERNANDEZ 20 17,5 16

33 7744364662 / 7744325328 PEREZ TABERNERO / PEREZ TABERNERO 20 11,9 10

34 7706896380 / 7706127025 CALVO CALVO / RIVAS SENDIN 19 25,1 24

35 7744889920 / 7744923302 GARCIA ALCANTARA / GARCIA HERNANDEZ 19 21,6 21

36 7706094101 / 7706185923 RIOS PAZOS / HERNANDEZ ESCALONA 19 18,2 17

37 7744361326 / 7700467611 PAES MARTIN / MARTIN BRAVO 19 17,1 15

Clasificación Scratch



38 9900234467 / 7759170092 MANZANO IGLESIAS / VICENTE MONTES 19 15,2 14

39 LV06241278 / LV51261589 GARCIA CUENCA / GARCIA NIETO 19 13,6 11

40 CM30790957 / CM05388978 HOYOS PEÑA / PECHARROMAN LOBO 18 19,4 19

41 7744374868 / 7759206261 HERRERO MARTIN / MARCOS HERNANDEZ 18 19,7 18

42 7759287197 / 9919155190 MIGUEL PAJARES / ANTONA BARCO 17 21,7 21

43 7706694372 / 7706691933 CARABIAS GARCIA / COCO LASTRA 17 19,2 18

44 AM61160486 / AMB5188547 MARTIN RUIZ / ARROYO JAIME 17 17,6 16

45 7759237146 / 7759131074 ALBA JAUREGUI / ALBA MTNEZ.DE LA PERA 17 13 10

46 7759070102 / 7759090794 GOYENECHEA HERNANDEZ / GOYENECHEA BARRIENTOS16 30 26

47 7759462588 / 7759328809 GARCIA ROZAS / PARIENTE VELASCO 16 22 22

48 7744781659 / 7744772415 HERNANDEZ  TERRERO / GARCIA-CUENCA BORREGO 16 16,4 15

49 7759318919 / 7759371756 PEREZ PORTILLA / GARCIA GONZALEZ 16 12,9 10

50 7759322094 / 7759322095 SANCHEZ BORREGO / SANCHEZ SANCHEZ 15 23 22

51 7744956516 / 7744077317 ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ / LOPEZ MONTAÑES 15 22,7 22

52 7759159964 / 7759906766 RIVAS GARCIA / CAMPO NAVARRO 15 23 21

53 CM33821387 / CM92212293 RODRIGUEZ RUIZ / CESAR SANZ 15 19,7 19

54 7759070110 / CM41623295 REBOLLO CEÑAL / CARRASCO ALEJANDRE 15 18,6 17

55 7706419079 / 7700277465 HERNANDEZ GARCIA / HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ 15 17,6 15

56 7759042962 / 7723182743 HERNANDEZ FONSECA / LIVIANOS GONZALEZ 14 26,3 21

57 7744319572 / 7706391882 PEREZ PEREZ / DURAN CARABIAS 13 19 18

58 7759424299 / 7759979222 MARTIN-CUBAS PALENCIA / HOYA RUBIO 12 25,2 25

59 7706361328 / 7706361323 MARTIN GUTIERREZ / MORO GALLEGO 12 17,4 17

60 7759053152 / 0220179255 BORREGO RODRIGUEZ / CIMA BURUAGA 11 32,6 26

61 CMA8969880 / 7744932024 CARRIL TORRES / FRAILE GARCIA 11 25,4 25

62 7744961781 / 7759477347 DIAZ SAN MIGUEL / FLOREZ PEREZ 11 24,9 24

63 7723098290 / 7759053156 YUSTE GARCIA / AVILA MATEOS 11 23,9 23

64 7759156619 / 7759193427 DESAMPARADOS PEREZ / GIRONES RICHART 11 22,4 21

65 7706193436 / 7700500754 RUIZ RODRIGUEZ / MORETON COBALEDA 11 23,6 19

66 7700799876 / 7700953183 PEREZ LOPEZ / PEREZ LOPEZ 10 28,1 23

67 7706426843 / 7744435789 GARCIA MONTES / BUCH RODRIGUEZ 9 21 18

68 7744949069 / 7744978285 DEL ARCO SANTIAGO / GARCIA ESTEBAN 8 25,9 25

69 7706967494 / 7706091751 HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ / DIEZ RIVAS 7 31 26

70 7759052853 / 7759189827 BARRIALES REGATOS / SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ 6 29,5 26

71 7759315442 / 7759245306 HERNANDEZ SAMPEDRO / ALCOBA ALONSO 6 24,1 22

72 AM88910452 / 7759416590 DIAZ POLO / DIAZ NAFRIA 5 26,8 26

73 7759204431 / 7759465818 DIAZ MAYO / MATEOS BENITO 4 28,4 22

74 7744372106 / 7744087945 SANCHEZ MAESTRE / OLIVARES HERNANDEZ 3 36 26

DSQ 7700382166 / 7759324104 IGLESIAS MORENO / IGLESIAS MORENO 11 9

DSQ 7700060935 / 7759070119 RAMOS GARCIA / RAMOS GARCIA 10,7 8


